	tre Services port 1 James		T
Date In: 19/2/18-2/:55	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Ref No: NA/LPC 1860 3164/24	SAS e-filing		
Veh No: 5 64 43087	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hr	rs)	а
D.O.A: 17/2/18-04:12	i-Motor Claim Form		
	i-Motor W/O (Within: Of	2hrs, TP 4brs)	
OD / TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
U	Assessment/Survey Repo	ort i	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Ha		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	x:
TP Particulars: Veh No: FQ	751E IN	C()/Non-INC().	
Owner / Driver: (7410	Tel:)
51/25 (Annual Control of Control	Period: () Cover Type: () .
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%]
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1	,000 ()/\$2,000 ()		
General Remarks		The state of the s	com
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's in	formation strictly Confidential	& Strictly NO refer of repairer.	V
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu		2000	-
		; Towing Co: ()
		Date&Tario Completad	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Lyatesciotio Colupte 343	A STATE OF THE STA
	/ Courtesy Car ()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		20.00
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000] ()		
Injury:	···		
			The second second second
Date/Time Actions			iseloane.
Date/Time / Actions		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	eselos e
Date/Time / Actions			
Date/Time Actions			NEW YORK ST.
Date/Time / Actions			OSP CONTRACTOR
Date/Time Actions	4		EDF NOW
Date/Time Actions	Inveice	Preparation Checklist	Ant (5) Amt (
	20.00.512.00.310	Preparation Checklist;	THE BILL Add B
	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: Da	cident Reporting (\$30); image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8	THE BILL Add B
laimant's Particulars:-	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: Da 3) TF: To	cident Reporting (\$30); Image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40	756 Bill Add B 0) 0) 545 5120
Claimant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Ac 2) DA : Da 3) TF : To 4) FT : Fol	cident Reporting (\$30); umage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey	756 Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars:- Priver/Owner: Contact No:	1) AR : Ac 2) DA : Da 3) TF : To 4) FT : Fol 5) FT : Fol Par clair 6) TR : Re	cident Reporting (\$30); umage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection	156 Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars:- Priver/Owner: Contact No:	1) AR : Ac 2) DA : Da 3) TF : Tev 4) FT : Fol 5) FT : Fol For clair 6) TR : Re 7) N1 : Ida	cident Reporting (\$30); image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection are DA + SMRT Survey	756Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars :- Priver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: De 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fol 5) FT: Fol For cleir 6) TR: Re 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC	cident Reporting (\$30); Image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming seainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:-	75.Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: De 3) TF: Teo 4) FT: Fol 5) FT: Fol Por cleir 6) TR: Re 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC: OD'* *N5: Co	cident Reporting (\$30); image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:-	156 Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: De 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fol 5) FT: Fol For glein 6) TR: Re 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC OD!* *N5: Cc *N6: Re	cident Reporting (\$30); Image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 Ilow-Through Survey Ilow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection the DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- murtesy Car / Tpt Allowance in the Co-ordination and Remain Inspection	75.Bill Add B
Claimant's Particulars:- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: Da 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fol 5) FT: Fol Por gleir 6) TR: Re 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC OD* *N5: Cc *N6: Re *N7: Fol *N8: D	cident Reporting (\$30); Image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- wurtesy Car / Tpt Allowance epair Co-ordination set Repair Inspection V / Collect Excess Coordination	756 Bill Add B
	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: Da 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fol 5) FT: Fol Por gleir 6) TR: Re 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC OD* *N5: Cc *N6: Re *N7: Fol *N8: D	cident Reporting (\$30); image Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 wing Fee \$40 low-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 -inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- purtesy Car / Tpt Allowance repair Co-ordination list Repair Inspection V / Collect Excess Coordination 1): TP (Non INC) against INC lac Mobile	156 Bill Add Bill Add Bill Add Bill Add Bill Add Bill Add Bill Bill Bill Bill Bill Bill Bill Bi

1 . pe 11 + 20

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

A	~	Ċ١	6	П	M	ī	Ö,	TA	TE	М	в	v	т
А	u	u	u	ш	×	ш	9		4		-	ч	ч

19/02/2018 21:55 Date Of Report 17/02/2018 04:10 Date Of Accident

JUNC UPP SERANGOON RD & WAN THO AVE Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SLH4008T Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

GAO WENQUAN Name Of Registered Owner S8785035H NRIC No NOEMAIL **Email Address**

(LOCAL) +65-97382547 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-97382547 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

TOYOTA Manufacturer

COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

THIRD PARTY If No. Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

Z17VP05015862 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

GAO WENQUAN Name of Driver S8785035H NRIC No 17/10/1987 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 29/08/2016

Date Of Driving Pass 1 YEAR AND 5 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-97382547 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-97382547 Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

BLK 103 TECK WHYE LANE Address

#07-432

OWNER

680103 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

YES NO

NO

YES

1

NO

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

FQ751E Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, Investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Aolicyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

well serangeon road SKETCH PLAN Potong Pasis Ave 1 DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

		touri mi	227-11 27	10-a-1		10 May 10
On 12	102/ 2018	of about	1610 hours	. Iwas a	driving.	my Vehicle
along	CLOPEY	Sejangoun	road tou	larde beno	leinter	road while
000000	line the X	- Tauctin	at poto	N 1811 a	W JURA	Wan The AND
7 100	de traited	hy my	fores met	by as the	1 Way	low and it
wou b	CODINP	7. then	ollided or	1 to a	Moto Cyc	list and
5 4 b 509	mentin co	alised the	+ I had	Pro Lamby	benf	the red bigh
7 (40)	+ down +	# Wate c	check an	d notice	that a	rive we dow
An the	road . S.	ube po nent	in the v	inter Hay	Conve	ned to
haspite	al bu an	bulance -	1 fert	like my	remile	Yig 74
Code o	dools rish	+ Cide W	indons an	d front	bumper o	area Chi
damop	d 1-	1201 FO/	d to low	a from	ful au	dent report
tou.	the traffic	Police	officer to	out cray	a+ 00.5	ione /
0	171		1/			•

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personne sisignature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	DENT DATE: (17 / 2 / 2018)(DD/MM/YYYY)), TIME:(4 : 10)(HH:MM)
LOCA	TION: Upper serangoon Pood	9
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLH 4008 T	
	blinsurance COMPANY: Lor par In Su Co	2 M CB
***	C)POLICY NUMBER:	
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PAR e)MAKE & MODEL:	TY / THÍRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	TITYPE: SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY	//MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE) COMMERCIA	
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	AL, MOTORIO (DIL)
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSUE	PANCE (YES/NO)
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / RE	
	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
2.		(MALE / FEMALE)
	A)NAME: GOD Wen Pugn	CONTACT: 4 728 25 47
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 1 SE 7 NTO3 5 H	LOOME JUSTICE
	CIADDRESS: 10 Jalan Manic Sing	10000 201208
E 6	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HO	NDER
Mus D 3		LDER
*Ho of passenger	alname: Grow Luenguan	(MALE / FEMALE)
(Including driver)	binric/fin/Passport: 3072+03TH	CONTACT: 92182162
(1)	CIADDRESS: 19 Julan Many Singapore	219145
	CIADDRESS. 1 JSTAN MISHIE STOPPING	**/**
	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (10 / 17 2) (DD/M	MM (YYYY)
12 UL	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
		lears
1	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURE	
75	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH	HINSURED: O Che
.5	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / C	
35.5	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	10.04
6.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED INES / NO)	54
	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
17.70	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	Kampsny Ava No Pol
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE FQ751F	100
4 He of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: MALTON	MODEL:
Cladudia dina	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
(a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(\perp) 9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
* No of passenger	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	*
(Induding driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(_)	The state of the s	
Company of the Compan	F) (1)	20 20
	二个0.	E .

email = far wenguan 2004 @ hat mail-sq





Report No. E/20180217/2031

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Kampong Java N.P.C 21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE 228892

Tel No: 1800-2959999

	Station Diary No.				
Address					
APT BLK 103 TECK WHYE LANE #07-432 SINGAPORE 680103					
Contact No. Home/Office		Mobile			
Email A	ddress	01002041	4		
Sex Male	Age 30	Date of Birth	Race Chinese		
Language English					
Location Of Incident WAN THO AVENUE SINGAPORE JUNCTION of wan tho ave, bendemeer r			er road, potong pasir		
	E/20180 Address APT BL 680103 Contact Home/C Email A Sex Male Languag English Location WAN TH JUNCTIO	APT BLK 103 TEC	Address APT BLK 103 TECK WHYE LANE #0 680103 Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 97382547 Email Address Sex Age Date of Birth Male 30 17/10/1987 Language English Location Of Incident		

Brief details.

On 17/02/2018 at about 1610hrs, I was involved in a traffic accident along upper serangoon road towards bendemeer road at the junction of wan tho avenue 1 and potong pasir avenue 1, T/20180217/2070. While at the scene, I handed over both my NRIC and Driving license to a long sleeved fair skin police officer. Thereafter, I do not know where my documents were being passed around but the traffic police officer at scene only handed over to me my driving license. When asked about my nric, the traffic police

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
E / Sgt 3 LEONG KAH WAI, CLEMENT	2
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/02/2018 19:37
Officer In-Charge Of Case: E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp A MUHAMMAD NURASRI BIN ISAK Contact No.: 63914760	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp







2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20180217/2031

officer informed she did not have it. I was then advised by the traffic police officer to lodge a NP299 report.

	ltem	Туре	Brand/	Make/	Serial	Quantity	Value	Description
			Account	Model/	No./			
			Property/	Bank/	IMEI/			
			Security-	Address/	Acct No.	her of		
		100	Туре	Counter				
1	Identity Card	Lost	SINGAP ORE NRIC	To the	S878503 5H	1	*//	One pink NRIC belonging to Gao WenQuan.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
E / Sgt 3 LEONG KAH WAI, CLEMENT	2NZ
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/02/2018 19:37
Officer In-Charge Of Case: E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp A MUHAMMAD NURASRI BIN ISAK Contact No.: 63914760	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	67

SIGNATURE



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES:

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 29 Aug 2016 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

Licence No:S8785035H

NP 428A

Tel: (65) 8250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z17VP05015862

Type of Cover: THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT

Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6

- SLH4008T

2. Name of Policy Holder

GAO WENQUAN

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 15/11/2017

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

14/11/2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use
 USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT
 COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS
 (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE
 MOTOR TRADE.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P. Owner: MAYBANK

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: JETSPRINT Date Issued: 01/11/2017